## The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc. welcomes the 2022-2023 Board of Directors

The 106<sup>th</sup> Board includes a new role focused on nurturing the chapter's dedication to diversity, equity, and inclusion.

ATLANTA – The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc. (JLA) announced its new President, Cassandra Seibles, and the 2022-2023 Board of Directors who will provide leadership during the League's 106<sup>th</sup> year of service in the Atlanta community. This year's Board of Directors, led by Seibles, is focused on leading by example by encouraging JLA members to engage, connect and advocate for the Atlanta community, especially the women and children facing hardships, particularly those within the League's areas of impact: early childhood education, generational poverty, and human trafficking.

"I am so thrilled to lead this year's group of talented and dedicated members through JLA's 106<sup>th</sup> year of service," said Seibles, who has been involved with the League for 9 years. "Every one of us in the League joined because we were called to make a positive impact in the lives of those around us, and I'm excited to see how the collective might of our nearly 2,600 members will help transform the Atlanta community over the course of the next year."

This year will also bring a renewed focus to the League's commitment to diversity and inclusivity, as shown by the creation of a new Board position: the Director of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion. JLA has long been a convener of a diverse group of women dedicated to providing collective service and making a positive impact in the community, and the 2022-2023 League year will further involve a conscientious and focused effort focusing on embracing the differences and diverse backgrounds of the members who make up the Atlanta League.

Serving alongside Ms. Seibles, the 2022-2023 Board of Directors includes a talented and service-minded set of civic leaders and professionals who will help guide the organization's focus over the next twelve months through voluntarism and developing the potential of women through service, advocacy, training, and leadership.

## 2022-2023 Board of Directors:

President: Cassandra Seibles President-Elect: Chris Brodnan Vice President, Advocacy and Initiatives: Laura Wagner Vice President, Community Impact: Macie Thompson Vice President, Fund Development: Courtnay Davis Vice President, Internal Operations: Chelsea Ulrich Tarnoff Vice President, Learning and Development: LeKeisha Jackson Vice President, Marketing and Communications: Carolina Gastley Vice President, Membership: Jennifer Robinson Chair, Advisory Planning: Liz Loreti Chair, Nominating: Elizabeth Henry Director, Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion: Nirvana Scott Director, Impacts, and Measurements: Jessica Wallace Director, Support Services: Sharon Klein Parliamentarian: Rayna Wooden Recording Secretary: Olivia Langevine Sustainer Representative to the Board: Carla C. Smith Assistant to the President: Chermaine Guice

For more information on JLA's 2022-2023 Board of Directors, visit <u>https://www.jlatlanta.org/jla-board-of-directors-2022-2023/</u>.

+++

## About The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc.

During the 2021-2022 league year, JLA members volunteered with more than 50 local partners, virtually and in person, contributing a value of \$1.3 million to the metropolitan Atlanta community. The organization also provided \$150,000 in direct cash contributions to various Atlanta nonprofits. To learn more about The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc., visit <u>ilatlanta.org</u>.

## Media Contact:

Carolina Gastley Vice President, Marketing & Communications The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc. marketing@jlatlanta.org 404.405.9420